Stará Turá, 27.8.2024
Dobrý deň pán primátor.
Na našom poslednom rokovaní sme si odsúhlasili prípravu projektu inštalácie fotovoltaického
zariadenia v areáli MŠA za účelom zníženia výdavkov na energie.
V prílohe zasielam návrh Zmluvy o dielo na inštaláciu fotovoltaického zariadenia /FVZ/
o celkovom výkone necelých 50 kWh.
K uvedenej inštalácii už máme spracovanú kompletnú dokumentáciu a sme pripravení podať
žiadosť na stavebný úrad.

Multi-MPPT String Inverter for 1000 Vdc System Preliminary
© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 12
 Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for DC connector
Output (AC)
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC output current(at 230V)
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiencyEuro. Efficiency
Protection
Grid monitoring
DC reverse connection protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Surge protection
Ground fault monitoring
DC switch
PV String current monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
PID recovery function
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Mounting Method
Weight
Topology
Degree of protection
Corrosion
Night power consumption
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
AC Cable specification
Grid Compliance
Grid Support
56 kWp
1100 V
160 V / 200 V
600 V
160 V - 1000 V
4
2
120 A (30 A * 4)
160 A (40 A * 4)
20A
40 kVA
44 kVA
66.9 A
58 A
3 / N / PE, 220 / 380 V, 230 / 400 V